
CheckNo.

ReceiptNo.Amount

FEES PAID

Amount

€< 2c -
(?c _, I:., -

-1?c .J 3 -; ~
1 !.f ~. 7

l======I·······································

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

. .1:.::.~?.:-..1.£....... ,9"1-2.Cert. Fee ..¼,ffv./? .,1..'fJ. .

, IL, SS57.17pl/z74 er3475/;y • , ,_,~7~v- ,.AA/" , . ~c<.:.- , -

FEES REFUNDED

4196

DESCRW'l!.'ION OF WATER BIGHT

Name of stream .G.~Q..e Cree.lr. - .
Trib. of County of~P~·~·-···
Use ·--···-·······

Quantity pf water No. of acres .
I
l

Name of ·ditch ---······-··-···

Date of priority MCJ,.wJ..~ /!!.J-../9..6.C/. --
In name of ..Jtf..c.. tir;.n...kIey •······-·········-······ - .
. ; Adjudication, Vol. , page .

App. No. Z'::/.D..5.Q Per. No.Z2.B..$.L. Cert. No. Z.I.0.2.lf.

4196 5a.llos»

Proof received Ju·L..
2
.
3

··19
7

······························4s·36 B Certif~cate cancelled ···················································-··-··········-··-···········

Certificate issued ~ol. 1-/ , page Notation made on record by ,---···············

AUG 141990 $4728 7 o. #
a[1?l ~,,JVV .£.f I ..) ' . ' \

Change 1n PoO .
Date filed Ar£;..L..L21.Jq_11 .
Date of hearing ~Y...~.e. l.'±1..l:i.11 .

Place of hearing G.r.~~ts f'a...!,.S .

Date of order f::i.~ci?-.f:::1~ Vol. s.3.~ , page ·:)!.j·~···
Date for application of water .l.P..=.l=Ji!?. .
Proof mailed .

Name~ae. R 5wq. \lOµJ -..

By .

Address ./88.. -2:7w0e6')..&>aaC .
..........S~an.1....~9r..l\.e¥·-r·°-R......<t.1.~.1..8.

REMARKS

·--···------- --.-·-·•····-- -•-···------- .. .

···················-·····························-·········-············································································································--························ ························~· '..';~I ,.S- .
~ - - ,)' ' ..,,; - J-- ~ ' . ,...- - _ A "5..._. I 1... -- - --~·-·-···- •

--····················································· - ·····: :::: j~.:;~~······ -- ·• -- ;j·~······r
....- -................................................................. .L-------------'
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Transfer No. 4196
Application No. . Permit No .

IN NAME OF

....J.QE. R, S.WALI....O.W. .

Surveyed SEPT..20 19.84., by .J.R..W.00.t>.RO.OF..•



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF JOE R. SWALLOW FOR APPROVAL )
OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION)
OF WATER FROM GRAVE CREEK )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4196

On April 12, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Joe R. Swallow for approval of a change in point of diversion

of water from Grave Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 21024, Volume 15, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of W. C. Brinkley, describes a right which includes

the use of not to exceed 0.04 cubic foot per second from Grave Creek for supplemental

irrigation of a certain 3.01 acres in Sa Sa of Section 4, Township 34 South, Range

6 West, IW.M., with a date of priority of March 8, 1954.

The authorized point of diversion for said right is located 1700 feet South

and 200 feet West from the West Quarter Corner of Section 4, being within the SE

SE of Section 5, Township 34 South, Range 6 est, V.M.
The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change

the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located 2500

feet South and 1160 feet East from the West Quarter Corner of Section 4, being

within the Sa SW of Section 4, Township 34 South, Range 6 est, .M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in the

Daily Courier, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Josephine

County, Oregon, for aperiod of three weeks in the issues of April 23 and 30; and

May 7, 1979.

Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing

rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the applica­

tion should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

Volume 32, page 246



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the· quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of

diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that.the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 21024, Volume

15, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a

new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this

proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion

of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of

this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant

herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 28th day of June, 1979.

E. Sexson ­
Director

Volume 32, page 247
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RECEIVED
APR 0 5 1979

ATERRESOURCES DEPT,
SLM4, OREGON
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rE!, DEPT WATER RESOURCES CEP'f.

SAL.EM, OREGON

APR1 2 1979



'

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion of water from Grave Creek

o;{gEffvVE
JUL 19 1979

WATER RSOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4196

I, ·L {l ·;J', ,rtt~Lltc</ , hereby certify that completion
()'

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

?T -signature

right transfer application was accomplished by -~~+l--=~.5_,,_ , 19 79'

Lg...,

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

WJ\TE:1 R[SOU~CES DEPT

7%WED
APf< ;· ('I ·1975

~tCEiVED
APR 22 1975

STATE ENGINEER
SALE?,1, O'R.!;:GON

25ore
RECEIVED

APR 12 1979
SALEM, OREGOU WATER RESOURCES D .

. . . .. aM_lEM O EPT.
Apphcabon for Transfer of Water Wrc E i VioD

APR 051979
WATER RESOURCIS DIPT.

" I I? ( C' I l SALEM, OREGONI, v.:oe.. , ...:) y...)1/0.v . .
(Narne· ot appllcant)

of .-<;,.✓..!Y..0!... ~/ l!.9../(~-:11 q.J<:f.t.g:_ , County of ~.:~.~.p...lJ./..~ ,
(Po~fflce)

State ofO..r:~ , , do herebymake application for change PJ:. ~f; 0.!..'..V.~ .

(Inpoint of diversion; place of use; use heretofore rnade of the water)

1. The source of present water right is fr..r.:J:! ':...~ (..~JJ:.. .
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ..£>::.:.:.~.7..:?:.:!:..:~::~~::. , r·•·······················--············
(Irrigation; M!idn,11; Power; Mai,Ufacturlns; ·etc.),

3,. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is J.Y..:zi t.-?..~.~ .

4. 'The point of diversion is located. f..7..c?..~.' ft. .:/:? and..t.~.Q ft..ti!. from the '61.,/2:...•......' .
(N . or S.) (E. orW.) , 7 ;,

'i

· f ,· /J b :. ithi th - 1!.,~l g -d !.L ·'i,. :,.. 1:11"':'~-·f 1.S{-~
corner o:.s.2......:·············cs~~t·1;;.·;;~·~ui;cii~1;i.;;;j···············--············ emgWl m e .'..))h,;..y:;;-f:1..:;,l.fl"~···············t············ /t
oi Section~ Jfi'... Tp. 4-.~ R. ~ W. M., in the County of •.k.✓--~, .

j (No. N. or S .) (No. E. orW.)

5. List the number of aeres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for: any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp, Range Sec.
NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4

NE+, NW, sw, SE\'. NE\◄ NW, SW\'. Sil¼ NE! NW sw, SE% NE+, NW+, sw, SE+

S/ <, c; %'
\

-·

----··---- ____________,,, ---·------- --------- ---------- -----·-- --- . -- ---- - ·-· - -· - -----

3

NOTE: I you own less than 40-acrc tracts, attach a description of your land as It a'ppears in your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y.c_,,_;5? .-y·· (If. not owner. explain your interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years?/~ .

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ...!~5...~/.:.(3..::: J:.:::..:?...'fl .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? y..f-2. If so, give number
<Y.ea or Nol

of permit '?, '4 ?f.'.SJ. ..

Form 113-2M-8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? . .':./e..2 If so, give number of certificate .2...9...~ 1/. .
•or No»

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree.of Court?
v ,» · 4,

......~.5? If so, give title of proceedings ·.. :~~-.'..':'.-.: ~:::..t: .. .-:.:.: '. ·
Yes or Nol , .

12. 1she water rent recorded m your name?2..., !'%iii
13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your applii

cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range See. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1•4 SE 1-4

'-··--------- -- -···- -----·· ···••-- ------·-· .........---~ ······-- ----~-·-----·- --•-~-.... ~·------ -------·•~----·- --- -~----•ll----+---1----+---

fatNOTE: Answ<>r questions 14, 15, 18 and 17, ll the application ls for chan,:e ln point of diversion.

J/f;O I

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

5o' 5.
14. The proposed point of diversion is located ..~ . ft~ ..:. and-7:?.:@.,ifi· ~ from the~

(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of .?~c....V.. being within the ..S..'::'!./; $.':'!:J;. .. of Section ..!/. Tp. J_':f.....f.. R...~ W.M.,
(Smnllest lcfgnl subdlvltlonl (No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of ..L...,.?.~··················-··········· The name of the ditch to be used is f.?..-:'..~.j/?. .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ..Y.~~ .
16. Ifnot the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name

and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

• • • - - - - •• • • - - - - - - - - - - - - ■ · · · · · --· · · - - · - · - · · · · · · · · ._ - .. .

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion,and theproposedpoint of diver­

sion? .....'>?....'?. .
NOTE: Answ er questions 18 and 19 ll application la ror chan«e In WIC! or place of UR.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

, l 4£

20. Reasons tor the proposed changes are ..feel:u.h:'L..i.s...).a.l,$.&.±.............
.~.r.,_.ft:."': b.y 1.7,J. • .)....Q. .f.:J..i. ,,.,,.,-.! ..l_;-? ' rv'/-r.le.,.5 ~···································-···· :' .' ··'·····•··-····-···············

.. · . Si;I

•••••••••00000••••••••• 0 ••••••••••..•••••••••••••••••••••••.. ••••••.. ••••••••••••••........•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••h••••••••••••••>••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••OOOOooooo•••



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, 'Ya_.5..:r?.f.i £ ~~/J,./.(_o_.W.:: , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the ahove and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

>I Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..t..$5....... day of"6............., 19./

7kJ~ <••:'"'""" . .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ./.£ day of ···············~·············································• 19/.5.

············ . d~dl.dL0 NOTARY PUBLIC FOROREGON

8 29My commission expires..............177

Remarks .

'.. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . ..... .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ••••••·•••••••·• -••••--H••• ---••••••••••••••-•••••••••••0 0♦0-0eo••

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

[Notarial Seal]
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TO:

STATE OF OREGON

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

INTEROFFICE MEMO

. DATE: April 20 » 1979.

FROM: ** Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4196-----
IN THE NAME OF Joe R. Swallow

RECEIVED
APR2 3 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from Grave Creek

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY * to an existing water right.

Headgate notices allt. HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? no
o

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the 'following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

X (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because -------------------------------

kk

atermaster's signature or initials

01.125.1387



,1s. 80.

} ss.

' day0]
•

,1s 79on.j$.
April 23, 30 & May 7, 1979

1a

Hon.

State of Oregon
CountyofJosephine

MAY 0 8 1979
WATER RESOURCES D

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATIOT<AL.EM, OREGON

issues

1, Charles J. ifoore , being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher,
manager, advertising manager, principal clerk of the Grants Pass Daily
Courier, printer or his foreman of the Grants Pass Daily Courier, a newspaper
of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and
published at Grants Pass, in the aforesaid county and state; that the

NOTICE OF iTATER RIGHT TRANSPER ,aprintedcopyof
APPLICATION 10. 196 .

which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper

for ----""'3'------ successive and consecutive weeks in the following

My commission expireslGhday or February

NOTICE OFWATER RIGHT
TRANSFER APPLICATION #4196

Notice is given hereby that an
application has been filed in the of­
tice ot the Water Resources Direc­
tor by Joe R. Swallow for approval
of a change in point ot diversion of
water from Grave Creek, pursuant
lo ORS 540.510 10 540.530.
The cerlificate recorded at page

21024, Volume 15, State Record of
Water Righi Certificates in the
name of W. C. Brinkley, describes
a right which includes the use of
not to exceed 0.04 cubic fool perse·
cond from Grave Cr for SUP·
Plemental irrigation of a certain
3.01 ac in SW± SW'4 of Sec 4, T
34S, R 6W, WM, with a dale of
priority of March 8, 1954.

The authorized Point of diversion
for said right is localed 1700 fl S &
200 ft w from the Wu Corner of
Sec 4, being within the SE"• SE''4
of Sec 5, T 34S, R 6W,WM.
The applicant herein, owner of

the lands above described, pro­
poses to change the point of diver·
sion therefrom, without loss of
priority. to a point located 2500 ft. S
& 1160 H E from thew•-. Corner of
Sec 4, being within the SW' SW
of Sec 4,T34S, R 6W, WM.
All Persons interested are

notified hereby that a hearing will
be held at the county courthouse of
Grants Pass, Oregon on June 14,
1979 at 9:30 a.m. All objections to
the proPOsed change. if any there
are, will be heard al said lime and
Place. Any and all objections shall
be prepared in writing; one copy to
be served on Joe R. Swallow, 188
Dog Creek Rd, Sunny Valley, OR
97478; and one copy filed with the
Water Resources Department,
Salem. OR 97310, together with a
$10 filing fee, at least 10 days prior
to the date set for hearing. IF NO
OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE
APPLICATION MAY BE AP·
PROVED BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR
WITHOUT A HEARING. Ad·
ministrative rules pertaining lo
the filing of a protest will be fur­
nished by the Water Resources

Dept, upon request.
Dated at Salem. Oregon this 17th

day of April, 1979.
James E. Sexson, Director

No. 123-Mon.-April 23, 30 &May
;,. 1979

LEGAL NOTICE


